
Istarsko proljeće Category: 2.2 - Europa Tour
Date: 15.3.2019

Stage: 1st Stage
Time limit: 4:00:27 10%

 
 

Rank Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap  + / -

1 28 10009820727 u VALTER Attila HUN CDT CCC Development Team 3:38:35 -10''

2 82 10007386128  KOROŠEC Rok SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +0 -6''

3 104 10008659353  AASVOLD Kristian NOR TCO Team Coop '' - '' +0 -4''
4 26 10008628637  MALECKI Kamil POL CDT CCC Development Team '' - '' +0
5 87 10008145960  SALZMANN Jodok AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +0
6 111 10010966842 u ZIMMERMANN Georg GER TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team '' - '' +0
7 75 10014972538 u OLDANI Stefano ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:38:41 +6
8 40 10010661492 u STORK Florian GER DSU Development Team Sunweb '' - '' +6
9 38 10015092574 u GALL Felix AUT DSU Development Team Sunweb '' - '' +6

10 57 10011811853  MARTINELLI Ivan ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +6
11 54 10007585077  ZURLO Federico ITA GTV Giotti Victoria '' - '' +6
12 45 10008659050  SCHLEGEL Michal CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' - '' +6
13 23 10010086970  RAVANELLI Simone ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:38:45 +10
14 115 10058245450  GULDHAMMER Rasmus DEN WAO Team Waoo '' - '' +10
15 101 10007168684  RABITSCH Stephan AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels '' - '' +10
16 27 10007946506  PALUTA Michal POL CDT CCC Development Team '' - '' +10
17 15 10001299174  ROGINA Radoslav CRO ADR Adria Mobil 3:38:48 +13
18 8 10009393523  ROTA Lorenzo ITA BRD Bardiani CSF '' - '' +13
19 89 10008694012  SCHLEMMER Lukas AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +13
20 58 10007733914  MOSCA Jacopo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +13
21 65 10010035238  TSCHERNOSTER Jan GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De '' - '' +13
22 74 10041949147  CANTON Isaac ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:38:51 +16
23 29 10007951455  STOSZ Patryk POL CDT CCC Development Team '' - '' +16
24 98 10009782735  BRKIC Benjamin AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels '' - '' +16
25 25 10009765254  BROZYNA Piotr POL CDT CCC Development Team 3:38:54 +19
26 62 10010661088 u HALLER Patrick GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De '' - '' +19
27 14 10007973178  GROŠELJ Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +19
28 46 10008680470  KUKRLE Michael CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' - '' +19
29 135 10014992241 u PRIMOŽIČ Jaka SLO OE1 KK Kranj '' - '' +19
30 70 10015766221 u HEIDEMANN Miguel GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +19
31 129 10003344258  FLUECKIGER Mathias SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team '' - '' +19
32 91 10009041895  DINKLER Jonathan GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik '' - '' +19
33 63 10010977653 u HOLLMANN Juri GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De '' - '' +19
34 19 10014971528 u BELLIA Matteo ITA BIC Biesse Carrera '' - '' +19
35 119 10009374830  SVENDGAARD Michael Carbel DEN WAO Team Waoo '' - '' +19
36 17 10008678349  KATRAŠNIK Gašper SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +19
37 105 10011048785 u ERIKSSON Jacob SWE TCO Team Coop '' - '' +19
38 97 10004610312  BAJC Andi SLO RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels '' - '' +19
39 112 10011072229 u BAYER Tobias AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team '' - '' +19
40 158 10007181115  HAMPL Petr CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno '' - '' +19
41 1 10009544174 u BARAC Antonio CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 3:39:00 +25
42 80 10010969468 u FINKŠT Tilen SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +25
43 50 10053731112 u DIMA Emil ROU GTV Giotti Victoria '' - '' +25
44 163 10005862824  POLL Stefan AUT OE6 WSA KTM Graz '' - '' +25
45 44 10003245945  BÁRTA Jan CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' - '' +25
46 86 10002727401  LEOPOLD Hans-Jörg AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +25
47 3 10006919013  RABOTTINI Matteo ITA MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +25
48 96 10050636509 u KÄßMANN Fabian GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik '' - '' +25
49 140 10017629025 u HOČEVAR Kristjan SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete '' - '' +25
50 147 10008692190  REPŠE Uroš SLO OE3 KK Bled '' - '' +25
51 127 10003691034  GIGER Fabian SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team '' - '' +25
52 128 10003659005  FLUECKIGER Lukas SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team '' - '' +25
53 48 10015093079 u OTRUBA Jakub CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' - '' +25
54 51 10009971580  ONESTI Emanuele ITA GTV Giotti Victoria '' - '' +25
55 49 10074912070 u VULCAN Denis Marian ROU GTV Giotti Victoria '' - '' +25
56 88 10009782533  SCHINNAGEL Johannes GER MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +25
57 113 10015920714 u EL GOUZI Omar ITA TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team '' - '' +25
58 118 10010964721  SCHULTZ Jesper DEN WAO Team Waoo '' - '' +25
59 21 10015723579 u COLLEONI Kevin ITA BIC Biesse Carrera '' - '' +25
60 30 10015093281 u TRACZ Szymon POL CDT CCC Development Team '' - '' +25
61 93 10008721189  SCHORMAIR Fabian GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik '' - '' +25
62 67 10015141781 u ADAMIETZ Johannes GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +25
63 103 10010611477 u AALRUST Håkon Lunder NOR TCO Team Coop '' - '' +25
64 145 10013807023  VEBER Matic SLO OE3 KK Bled 3:39:16 +41
65 172 10036349621  HERDEN Benjamin GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona '' - '' +41
66 146 10014894736  PAJEK Luka SLO OE3 KK Bled 3:39:18 +43
67 55 10010971185  BURCHIO Federico ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +43

Race:
Organizer: BK Meridiana Kamen Team

Course: Poreč (hotel Dijamant) - Labin
Km: 161

Av. speed: 44,193 km/h
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68 133 10015332246 u ČEMAŽAR Nik SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:39:22 +47
69 110 10010966236 u GAMPER Patrick AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team '' - '' +47
70 120 10036116114 u THOMSEN Frederik DEN WAO Team Waoo 3:39:25 +50
71 42 10014918378 u MOBACH Jarno NED DSU Development Team Sunweb '' - '' +50
72 132 10007156762  LIENHARD Fabian SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team '' - '' +50
73 151 10002832481  BOUBAL Martin CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro '' - '' +50
74 22 10014479454 u PICCOT Michel ITA BIC Biesse Carrera '' - '' +50
75 144 10009079180  NAGLIČ Rok SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:39:32 +57
76 52 10008854868  STACCHIOTTI Riccardo ITA GTV Giotti Victoria '' - '' +57
77 84 10007745634  HILL Benjamin AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3:39:39 +1:04
78 154 10047443690 u JAKOUBEK Tomaš CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro '' - '' +1:04
79 7 10009505475  ALBANESE Vincenzo ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:39:43 +1:08
80 131 10005865551  IMHOF Claudio SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team '' - '' +1:08
81 90 10008820011  RITZINGER Felix AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +1:08
82 18 10004611726  KUMP Marko SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:39:48 +1:13
83 137 10017589013 u PIRIH Aleš SLO OE1 KK Kranj '' - '' +1:13
84 157 10008129489  SEKANINA Adam CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:39:55 +1:20
85 100 10008653188  LEHNER Daniel AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels '' - '' +1:20
86 53 10008696032  STERBINI Simone ITA GTV Giotti Victoria 3:40:00 +1:25
87 130 10008722203  LHOMME Leo SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team '' - '' +1:25
88 114 10015144512 u WILDAUER Markus AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team '' - '' +1:25
89 81 10014881602  GROŠELJ Matic SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +1:25
90 170 10057683254  MALGAY Lukas GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona '' - '' +1:25
91 122 10011075865 u VLČAK  Martin SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:40:13 +1:38
92 109 10014407009 u DALLA VALLE Nicolas ITA TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:40:18 +1:43
93 171 10015870392 u SONNLEITNER Jonas GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona '' - '' +1:43
94 43 10007503134  SISR František CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' - '' +1:43
95 47 10008708560  ZAHÁLKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author '' - '' +1:43
96 12 10014429843 u SAVINI Daniel ITA BRD Bardiani CSF '' - '' +1:43
97 156 10007767963  MALIK Robert SVK OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro '' - '' +1:43
98 138 10013815713  ČOTAR Luka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:40:24 +1:49
99 159 10016304872 u PROCHAZKA Michal CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:40:31 +1:56

100 134 10015720246 u LAKOTA Luka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:40:44 +2:09
101 4 10002725579  KISERLOVSKI Emanuel CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +2:09
102 174 10048232323  MULLER Robert GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona 3:40:49 +2:14
103 165 10010196603 u FRIEDL Nils AUT OE6 WSA KTM Graz 3:40:54 +2:19
104 142 10009544275 u MAHMIĆ Nedžad BIH OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:41:03 +2:28
105 33 10009399785  UMHALLER Thomas AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - S 3:41:04 +2:29
106 24 10029214057 u TAGLIETTI Stefano ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:41:11 +2:36
107 77 10009333808  SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:41:40 +3:05
108 136 10009979260 u KVASINA Filip CRO OE1 KK Kranj '' - '' +3:05
109 56 10009395543  KUSTADINCHEV Roman RUS AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +3:05
110 152 10009503758  GRUBER Pavel CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro '' - '' +3:05
111 16 10008689766  PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil '' - '' +3:05
112 160 10047372053 u KULHANEK David CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno '' - '' +3:05
113 141 10010186802 u ČIBEJ  Simon SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete '' - '' +3:05
114 153 10009892667  MODLITBA Vojtech CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro '' - '' +3:05
115 164 10035055881 u GRATZER Alexander AUT OE6 WSA KTM Graz 3:41:50 +3:15
116 83 10015338007 u POTOČKI Viktor CRO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3:41:53 +3:18
117 20 10015157040 u BRAMATI Tommaso ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:42:00 +3:25
118 94 10002651417  RETSCHKE Robert GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik '' - '' +3:25
119 99 10004635166  KRIZEK Matthias AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:42:04 +3:29
120 66 10009172746  FRANZ  Marcel GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De 3:42:07 +3:32
121 41 10043809022 u MÄRKL Niklas GER DSU Development Team Sunweb '' - '' +3:32
122 69 10023505306 u JUNG Lennart GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +3:32
123 39 10036430049 u MAYRHOFER Marius GER DSU Development Team Sunweb '' - '' +3:32
124 2 10011204692 u BUDIMIR Kristijan CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +3:32
125 32 10048897175 u HOLLAND Michael AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - S '' - '' +3:32
126 106 10015486032 u HJEMSÆTER Olav NOR TCO Team Coop '' - '' +3:32
127 5 10015259696 u MARENZI Lorenzo CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +3:32
128 60 10015509371 u VAN ROSSEM Freek NED AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +3:32
129 79 10009798600  AMEZAWA Takeaki JPN LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic '' - '' +3:32
130 10 10009391503  CARBONI Giovanni ITA BRD Bardiani CSF '' - '' +3:32
131 61 10036179869 u DIK Calvin GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De '' - '' +3:32
132 71 10036161681 u WEISPFENNIG Nils GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +3:32
133 73 10010783855 u VIEGAS Daniel POR KMT Kometa Cycling Team '' - '' +3:32
134 59 10009656029  RAFFAELE Angelo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools '' - '' +3:32

Printed 15.3.2019 16:12
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Race:
Organizer: BK Meridiana Kamen Team

Course: Poreč (hotel Dijamant) - Labin
Km: 161

Av. speed: 44,193 km/h

135 37 10015766322 u HEINSCHKE Leon GER DSU Development Team Sunweb '' - '' +3:32
136 173 10006656002  MAYER Yannick GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona '' - '' +3:32
137 11 10008688453  ORSINI Umberto ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:42:38 +4:03
138 161 10023561886 u ROTTER Michal CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:42:51 +4:16
139 148 10014860077 u ČERNE Gregor Matija SLO OE3 KK Bled 3:43:03 +4:28
140 162 10048006694 u KMINEK Vojtech CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno '' - '' +4:28
141 31 10010609962 u GRUBER Julian AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - S 3:43:15 +4:40
142 143 10015333963 u SAGADIN Luka SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:43:17 +4:42
143 13 10009640770  BOŽIČ Jon SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:43:24 +4:49
144 124 10010948553 u CHREN Martin SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:43:28 +4:53
145 116 10046121561 u LANGBALLE Johan Tiedemann DEN WAO Team Waoo '' - '' +4:53
146 117 10043796692 u LARSEN Mathias Alexander E. DEN WAO Team Waoo '' - '' +4:53
147 64 10010981895 u TREUBEL Pascal GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De '' - '' +4:53
148 92 10009172847  JAGELER Robert GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik '' - '' +4:53
149 95 10010791737 u NOLDE Tobias GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik '' - '' +4:53
150 9 10005503217  GUARDINI Andrea ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:44:28 +5:53
151 85 10008651976  AUER Daniel AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers '' - '' +5:53
152 139 10006686718  JENKO Robert SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete '' - '' +5:53
153 107 10015860995 u SOTBERG Andre NOR TCO Team Coop '' - '' +5:53
154 121 10009770611 u OROS Samuel SVK SVK Slovak National Team '' - '' +5:53
155 108 10081233238  TRONDSEN Trond Håkon NOR TCO Team Coop '' - '' +5:53
156 126 10015782991 u HLOŽA Michal SVK SVK Slovak National Team '' - '' +5:53
157 125 10010967751 u VARHANOVSKY Jakub SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:45:40 +7:05
158 6 10009065642  FRANKOVIC Mateo CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team '' - '' +7:05
159 102 10015767029 u MANGERTSEDER Matthias GER RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels '' - '' +7:05
160 68 10014590093 u ECHTERMANN Leon GER HRR Herrmann Radteam '' - '' +7:05
161 166 10009783442  TAFERNER Stefan AUT OE6 WSA KTM Graz 3:45:57 +7:22
162 123 10015521701 u KAŠKO David SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:47:05 +8:30
163 78 10008666730  CAMACHO Juan ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:47:38 +9:03
164 76 10015722771 u PUPPIO Antonio ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:47:57 +9:22
165 72 10009090496  PORZNER Manuel GER HRR Herrmann Radteam DNF
166 34 10035023347 u VIEHBERGER Lukas AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - S DNF
167 169 10013842486  BRANDLMEIER Stefan GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona DNS
168 155 10001179239 u POKORNY Jiri CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro
169 35  
170 36  
171 149  
172 150  
173 167  

No. Of starters: 166

DSQ: 0

Out of time limits: 0

Riders abandoning the race: 2
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Istarsko proljeće  Category: 2.2 - Europa Tour
Date: 15.3.2019

 Total Km: 162,68
 Average race speed:
 
 

Rank Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap

1 28 10009820727 u VALTER Attila HUN CDT CCC Development Team 3:40:37
2 82 10007386128  KOROŠEC Rok SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3:40:39 +0:02
3 26 10008628637  MALECKI Kamil POL CDT CCC Development Team 3:40:43 +0:06
4 104 10008659353  AASVOLD Kristian NOR TCO Team Coop 3:40:45 +0:08
5 87 10008145960  SALZMANN Jodok AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 3:40:45 +0:08
6 111 10010966842 u ZIMMERMANN Georg GER TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:40:46 +0:09
7 75 10014972538 u OLDANI Stefano ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:40:52 +0:15
8 40 10010661492 u STORK Florian GER DSU Development Team Sunweb 3:40:52 +0:15
9 45 10008659050  SCHLEGEL Michal CZE ELA Elkov - Author 3:40:54 +0:17

10 38 10015092574 u GALL Felix AUT DSU Development Team Sunweb 3:40:55 +0:18
11 54 10007585077  ZURLO Federico ITA GTV Giotti Victoria 3:40:56 +0:19
12 101 10007168684  RABITSCH Stephan AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:40:56 +0:19
13 27 10007946506  PALUTA Michal POL CDT CCC Development Team 3:40:57 +0:20
14 89 10008694012  SCHLEMMER Lukas AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 3:40:59 +0:22
15 23 10010086970  RAVANELLI Simone ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:40:59 +0:22
16 58 10007733914  MOSCA Jacopo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools 3:41:01 +0:24
17 115 10058245450  GULDHAMMER Rasmus DEN WAO Team Waoo 3:41:02 +0:25
18 15 10001299174  ROGINA Radoslav CRO ADR Adria Mobil 3:41:02 +0:25
19 8 10009393523  ROTA Lorenzo ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:41:02 +0:25
20 17 10008678349  KATRAŠNIK Gašper SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:41:02 +0:25
21 29 10007951455  STOSZ Patryk POL CDT CCC Development Team 3:41:03 +0:26
22 63 10010977653 u HOLLMANN Juri GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De 3:41:03 +0:26
23 112 10011072229 u BAYER Tobias AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:41:04 +0:27
24 57 10011811853  MARTINELLI Ivan ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools 3:41:04 +0:27
25 135 10014992241 u PRIMOŽIČ Jaka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:41:05 +0:28
26 62 10010661088 u HALLER Patrick GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De 3:41:05 +0:28
27 91 10009041895  DINKLER Jonathan GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik 3:41:05 +0:28
28 70 10015766221 u HEIDEMANN Miguel GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 3:41:05 +0:28
29 46 10008680470  KUKRLE Michael CZE ELA Elkov - Author 3:41:05 +0:28
30 65 10010035238  TSCHERNOSTER Jan GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De 3:41:07 +0:30
31 98 10009782735  BRKIC Benjamin AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:41:07 +0:30
32 119 10009374830  SVENDGAARD Michael Carbel DEN WAO Team Waoo 3:41:07 +0:30
33 97 10004610312  BAJC Andi SLO RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:41:07 +0:30
34 129 10003344258  FLUECKIGER Mathias SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team 3:41:07 +0:30
35 80 10010969468 u FINKŠT Tilen SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3:41:07 +0:30
36 14 10007973178  GROŠELJ Žiga SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:41:07 +0:30
37 74 10041949147  CANTON Isaac ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:41:08 +0:31
38 105 10011048785 u ERIKSSON Jacob SWE TCO Team Coop 3:41:08 +0:31
39 25 10009765254  BROZYNA Piotr POL CDT CCC Development Team 3:41:09 +0:32
40 158 10007181115  HAMPL Petr CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:41:09 +0:32
41 44 10003245945  BÁRTA Jan CZE ELA Elkov - Author 3:41:09 +0:32
42 19 10014971528 u BELLIA Matteo ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:41:10 +0:33
43 88 10009782533  SCHINNAGEL Johannes GER MPB Maloja Pushbikers 3:41:10 +0:33
44 96 10050636509 u KÄßMANN Fabian GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik 3:41:10 +0:33
45 30 10015093281 u TRACZ Szymon POL CDT CCC Development Team 3:41:12 +0:35
46 1 10009544174 u BARAC Antonio CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 3:41:12 +0:35
47 127 10003691034  GIGER Fabian SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team 3:41:12 +0:35
48 51 10009971580  ONESTI Emanuele ITA GTV Giotti Victoria 3:41:12 +0:35
49 48 10015093079 u OTRUBA Jakub CZE ELA Elkov - Author 3:41:13 +0:36
50 103 10010611477 u AALRUST Håkon Lunder NOR TCO Team Coop 3:41:13 +0:36
51 86 10002727401  LEOPOLD Hans-Jörg AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 3:41:13 +0:36
52 113 10015920714 u EL GOUZI Omar ITA TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:41:15 +0:38
53 93 10008721189  SCHORMAIR Fabian GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik 3:41:15 +0:38
54 147 10008692190  REPŠE Uroš SLO OE3 KK Bled 3:41:16 +0:39
55 128 10003659005  FLUECKIGER Lukas SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team 3:41:16 +0:39
56 50 10053731112 u DIMA Emil ROU GTV Giotti Victoria 3:41:16 +0:39
57 21 10015723579 u COLLEONI Kevin ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:41:16 +0:39
58 49 10074912070 u VULCAN Denis Marian ROU GTV Giotti Victoria 3:41:17 +0:40
59 118 10010964721  SCHULTZ Jesper DEN WAO Team Waoo 3:41:18 +0:41
60 140 10017629025 u HOČEVAR Kristjan SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:41:19 +0:42
61 3 10006919013  RABOTTINI Matteo ITA MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 3:41:19 +0:42
62 67 10015141781 u ADAMIETZ Johannes GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 3:41:20 +0:43
63 163 10005862824  POLL Stefan AUT OE6 WSA KTM Graz 3:41:21 +0:44
64 55 10010971185  BURCHIO Federico ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools 3:41:29 +0:52
65 145 10013807023  VEBER Matic SLO OE3 KK Bled 3:41:29 +0:52
66 146 10014894736  PAJEK Luka SLO OE3 KK Bled 3:41:31 +0:54
67 110 10010966236 u GAMPER Patrick AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:41:32 +0:55

Race:
Organizer:

1st Stage General individual classification
BK Meridiana Kamen Team

44,227 km/h
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1st Stage General individual classification
BK Meridiana Kamen Team

44,227 km/h

68 132 10007156762  LIENHARD Fabian SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team 3:41:33 +0:56
69 42 10014918378 u MOBACH Jarno NED DSU Development Team Sunweb 3:41:37 +1:00
70 133 10015332246 u ČEMAŽAR Nik SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:41:37 +1:00
71 172 10036349621  HERDEN Benjamin GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona 3:41:38 +1:01
72 151 10002832481  BOUBAL Martin CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro 3:41:39 +1:02
73 52 10008854868  STACCHIOTTI Riccardo ITA GTV Giotti Victoria 3:41:40 +1:03
74 22 10014479454 u PICCOT Michel ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:41:41 +1:04
75 120 10036116114 u THOMSEN Frederik DEN WAO Team Waoo 3:41:45 +1:08
76 144 10009079180  NAGLIČ Rok SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:41:50 +1:13
77 90 10008820011  RITZINGER Felix AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 3:41:52 +1:15
78 84 10007745634  HILL Benjamin AUS LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3:41:52 +1:15
79 154 10047443690 u JAKOUBEK Tomaš CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro 3:41:52 +1:15
80 131 10005865551  IMHOF Claudio SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team 3:41:53 +1:16
81 7 10009505475  ALBANESE Vincenzo ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:41:54 +1:17
82 18 10004611726  KUMP Marko SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:41:56 +1:19
83 137 10017589013 u PIRIH Aleš SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:42:00 +1:23
84 81 10014881602  GROŠELJ Matic SLO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3:42:10 +1:33
85 114 10015144512 u WILDAUER Markus AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:42:11 +1:34
86 100 10008653188  LEHNER Daniel AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:42:12 +1:35
87 157 10008129489  SEKANINA Adam CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:42:18 +1:41
88 130 10008722203  LHOMME Leo SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team 3:42:19 +1:42
89 53 10008696032  STERBINI Simone ITA GTV Giotti Victoria 3:42:19 +1:42
90 170 10057683254  MALGAY Lukas GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona 3:42:22 +1:45
91 109 10014407009 u DALLA VALLE Nicolas ITA TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 3:42:25 +1:48
92 43 10007503134  SISR František CZE ELA Elkov - Author 3:42:32 +1:55
93 12 10014429843 u SAVINI Daniel ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:42:32 +1:55
94 171 10015870392 u SONNLEITNER Jonas GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona 3:42:33 +1:56
95 47 10008708560  ZAHÁLKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author 3:42:33 +1:56
96 122 10011075865 u VLČAK  Martin SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:42:35 +1:58
97 138 10013815713  ČOTAR Luka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:42:38 +2:01
98 156 10007767963  MALIK Robert SVK OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro 3:42:40 +2:03
99 159 10016304872 u PROCHAZKA Michal CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:42:49 +2:12

100 134 10015720246 u LAKOTA Luka SLO OE1 KK Kranj 3:43:04 +2:27
101 4 10002725579  KISERLOVSKI Emanuel CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 3:43:09 +2:32
102 165 10010196603 u FRIEDL Nils AUT OE6 WSA KTM Graz 3:43:12 +2:35
103 142 10009544275 u MAHMIĆ Nedžad BIH OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:43:21 +2:44
104 174 10048232323  MULLER Robert GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona 3:43:24 +2:47
105 24 10029214057 u TAGLIETTI Stefano ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:43:26 +2:49
106 33 10009399785  UMHALLER Thomas AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - St. Rich 3:43:27 +2:50
107 77 10009333808  SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:43:51 +3:14
108 16 10008689766  PER David SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:43:51 +3:14
109 160 10047372053 u KULHANEK David CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:43:54 +3:17
110 136 10009979260 u KVASINA Filip CRO OE1 KK Kranj 3:43:54 +3:17
111 153 10009892667  MODLITBA Vojtech CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro 3:43:59 +3:22
112 152 10009503758  GRUBER Pavel CZE OE4 CK Pribram Fany Gastro 3:44:00 +3:23
113 141 10010186802 u ČIBEJ  Simon SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:44:01 +3:24
114 56 10009395543  KUSTADINCHEV Roman RUS AZT D'Amico UM Tools 3:44:03 +3:26
115 83 10015338007 u POTOČKI Viktor CRO LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3:44:04 +3:27
116 164 10035055881 u GRATZER Alexander AUT OE6 WSA KTM Graz 3:44:11 +3:34
117 20 10015157040 u BRAMATI Tommaso ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3:44:13 +3:36
118 41 10043809022 u MÄRKL Niklas GER DSU Development Team Sunweb 3:44:14 +3:37
119 39 10036430049 u MAYRHOFER Marius GER DSU Development Team Sunweb 3:44:14 +3:37
120 37 10015766322 u HEINSCHKE Leon GER DSU Development Team Sunweb 3:44:14 +3:37
121 69 10023505306 u JUNG Lennart GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 3:44:15 +3:38
122 99 10004635166  KRIZEK Matthias AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:44:16 +3:39
123 66 10009172746  FRANZ  Marcel GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De 3:44:16 +3:39
124 106 10015486032 u HJEMSÆTER Olav NOR TCO Team Coop 3:44:16 +3:39
125 32 10048897175 u HOLLAND Michael AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - St. Rich 3:44:22 +3:45
126 73 10010783855 u VIEGAS Daniel POR KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:44:22 +3:45
127 59 10009656029  RAFFAELE Angelo ITA AZT D'Amico UM Tools 3:44:22 +3:45
128 94 10002651417  RETSCHKE Robert GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik 3:44:23 +3:46
129 61 10036179869 u DIK Calvin GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De 3:44:23 +3:46
130 71 10036161681 u WEISPFENNIG Nils GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 3:44:24 +3:47
131 10 10009391503  CARBONI Giovanni ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:44:26 +3:49
132 173 10006656002  MAYER Yannick GER OE7 Veloclub Ratisbona 3:44:26 +3:49
133 60 10015509371 u VAN ROSSEM Freek NED AZT D'Amico UM Tools 3:44:27 +3:50
134 5 10015259696 u MARENZI Lorenzo CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 3:44:29 +3:52



Istarsko proljeće  Category: 2.2 - Europa Tour
Date: 15.3.2019

 Total Km: 162,68
 Average race speed:
 
 

Rank Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Time Gap

Race:
Organizer:

1st Stage General individual classification
BK Meridiana Kamen Team

44,227 km/h

135 2 10011204692 u BUDIMIR Kristijan CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 3:44:30 +3:53
136 79 10009798600  AMEZAWA Takeaki JPN LGS Ljubljana Gusto Santic 3:44:32 +3:55
137 11 10008688453  ORSINI Umberto ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:44:55 +4:18
138 161 10023561886 u ROTTER Michal CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:45:13 +4:36
139 162 10048006694 u KMINEK Vojtech CZE OE5 TJ Favorit Brno 3:45:22 +4:45
140 148 10014860077 u ČERNE Gregor Matija SLO OE3 KK Bled 3:45:25 +4:48
141 143 10015333963 u SAGADIN Luka SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:45:30 +4:53
142 13 10009640770  BOŽIČ Jon SLO ADR Adria Mobil 3:45:35 +4:58
143 31 10010609962 u GRUBER Julian AUT CTN Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - St. Rich 3:45:35 +4:58
144 64 10010981895 u TREUBEL Pascal GER HRN Heizomat Rad - Net.De 3:45:38 +5:01
145 92 10009172847  JAGELER Robert GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik 3:45:38 +5:01
146 116 10046121561 u LANGBALLE Johan Tiedemann DEN WAO Team Waoo 3:45:40 +5:03
147 117 10043796692 u LARSEN Mathias Alexander E. DEN WAO Team Waoo 3:45:40 +5:03
148 95 10010791737 u NOLDE Tobias GER PUS P&S Metalltechnik 3:45:47 +5:10
149 124 10010948553 u CHREN Martin SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:45:48 +5:11
150 85 10008651976  AUER Daniel AUT MPB Maloja Pushbikers 3:46:36 +5:59
151 108 10081233238  TRONDSEN Trond Håkon NOR TCO Team Coop 3:46:38 +6:01
152 139 10006686718  JENKO Robert SLO OE2 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 3:46:39 +6:02
153 9 10005503217  GUARDINI Andrea ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 3:46:40 +6:03
154 107 10015860995 u SOTBERG Andre NOR TCO Team Coop 3:46:41 +6:04
155 121 10009770611 u OROS Samuel SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:46:42 +6:05
156 126 10015782991 u HLOŽA Michal SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:47:09 +6:32
157 68 10014590093 u ECHTERMANN Leon GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 3:47:47 +7:10
158 125 10010967751 u VARHANOVSKY Jakub SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:47:54 +7:17
159 102 10015767029 u MANGERTSEDER Matthias GER RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 3:47:56 +7:19
160 6 10009065642  FRANKOVIC Mateo CRO MKT Meridiana Kamen Team 3:48:08 +7:31
161 166 10009783442  TAFERNER Stefan AUT OE6 WSA KTM Graz 3:48:13 +7:36
162 123 10015521701 u KAŠKO David SVK SVK Slovak National Team 3:49:27 +8:50
163 78 10008666730  CAMACHO Juan ESP KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:49:50 +9:13
164 76 10015722771 u PUPPIO Antonio ITA KMT Kometa Cycling Team 3:50:08 +9:31



Sprints in  1st Stage

IS1 Svetvinčenat 123 km

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pt
1 47 10008708560 ZAHÁLKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author 5
2 24 10029214057 TAGLIETTI Stefano ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3
3 131 10005865551 IMHOF Claudio SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team 1

Points classification after 1st Stage

Pl Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pts.
1 47 10008708560 ZAHÁLKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author 5
2 24 10029214057 TAGLIETTI Stefano ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 3
3 131 10005865551 IMHOF Claudio SUI SUI Swiss National Cycling Team 1

Hill climbs in 1st Stage

Hill climb HC1, Pazin 63 km, 2 cat
Pl. Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pts.
1 68 10014590093 ECHTERMANN Leon GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 3
2 24 10029214057 TAGLIETTI Stefano ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 2
3 47 10008708560 ZAHÁLKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author 1

Hill climb classification after 1st Stage

Pl. Bib UCI ID Last name First name Country Code Team name Pts.
1 68 10014590093 ECHTERMANN Leon GER HRR Herrmann Radteam 3
2 24 10029214057 TAGLIETTI Stefano ITA BIC Biesse Carrera 2
3 47 10008708560 ZAHÁLKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author 1



Team classification after 1st Stage Team car order for 2nd Stage

Pl Team Time # Team

1 CCC Development Team 11:02:27 1 CCC Development Team

2 Maloja Pushbikers 11:02:50 2 Ljubljana Gusto Santic

3 Tirol KTM Cycling Team 11:02:56 3 Team Coop

4 Team Coop 11:03:01 4 Maloja Pushbikers

5 Adria Mobil 11:03:03 5 Tirol KTM Cycling Team

6 Heizomat Rad - Net.De 11:03:04 6 Kometa Cycling Team

7 Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 11:03:06 7 Development Team Sunweb

8 Development Team Sunweb 11:03:08 8 Elkov - Author

9 Elkov - Author 11:03:08 9 Giotti Victoria

10 Giotti Victoria 11:03:16 10 Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

11 Team Waoo 11:03:16 11 Biesse Carrera

12 Biesse Carrera 11:03:21 12 D'Amico UM Tools

13 Swiss National Cycling Team 11:03:24 13 Team Waoo

14 P&S Metalltechnik 11:03:25 14 Adria Mobil

15 D'Amico UM Tools 11:03:26 15 Bardiani CSF

16 Ljubljana Gusto Santic 11:03:41 16 Heizomat Rad - Net.De

17 KK Bled 11:04:16 17 KK Kranj

18 KK Kranj 11:04:41 18 P&S Metalltechnik

19 Bardiani CSF 11:05:26 19 Herrmann Radteam

20 Meridiana Kamen Team 11:05:37 20 Swiss National Cycling Team

21 Kometa Cycling Team 11:05:45 21 TJ Favorit Brno

22 TJ Favorit Brno 11:06:07 22 Meridiana Kamen Team

23 CK Pribram Fany Gastro 11:06:08 23 KK Bled

24 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete 11:06:17 24 Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete

25 Herrmann Radteam 11:06:27 25 WSA KTM Graz

26 Veloclub Ratisbona 11:06:28 26 Veloclub Ratisbona

27 WSA KTM Graz 11:08:39 27 CK Pribram Fany Gastro

28 Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - St. Rich 11:13:15 28 Slovak National Team

29 Slovak National Team 11:14:57 29 Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - St. R



Jerseys - owners

Jerseys: No UCI ID Last name First name Country Team

Yellow 28 10009820727 VALTER Attila HUN CDT CCC Development Team

Green 68 10014590093 ECHTERMANN Leon GER HRR Herrmann Radteam

Blue 47 10008708560 ZAHÁLKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author

Jerseys - wearers

Jerseys: No UCI ID Last name First name Country Team

Yellow 28 10009820727 VALTER Attila HUN CDT CCC Development Team

Green 68 10014590093 ECHTERMANN Leon GER HRR Herrmann Radteam

Blue 47 10008708560 ZAHÁLKA Matej CZE ELA Elkov - Author

Communiqué of Commissaires panel No 2

Labin, 15.3.2019

In 2nd Stage

- buffet / feed zone start is from km 105 (Šušnjevica) untill 107 km

- we are reminnding riders not to discard litter outside of the authorized zones

- warning, roadworks at 6 km before finish (Livade) in lengh of 200m

Warning to riders:

2.12.007/3.6

Identification number (frame numbers) missing, not visible, modified, incorectly positioned or not recognisable

Rider No: 55, 31



Start list - 2nd Stage

Bib Surname Name Pl Diff Bib Surname Name Pl Diff Bib Surname Name Pl Diff
MKT CRO HRN GER SVK SVK
1 u BARAC Antonio 46 0:35 61 u DIK Calvin 129 3:46 121 u OROS Samuel 155 6:05
2 u BUDIMIR Kristijan 135 3:53 62 u HALLER Patrick 26 0:28 122 u VLČAK  Martin 96 1:58
3   RABOTTINI Matteo 61 0:42 63 u HOLLMANN Juri 22 0:26 123 u KAŠKO David 162 8:50
4   KISERLOVSKI Emanuel 101 2:32 64 u TREUBEL Pascal 144 5:01 124 u CHREN Martin 149 5:11
5 u MARENZI Lorenzo 134 3:52 65   TSCHERNOSTER Jan 30 0:30 125 u VARHANOVSKY Jakub 158 7:17
6   FRANKOVIC Mateo 160 7:31 66   FRANZ  Marcel 123 3:39 126 u HLOŽA Michal 156 6:32

BRD ITA HRR GER SUI SUI
7   ALBANESE Vincenzo 81 1:17 67 u ADAMIETZ Johannes 62 0:43 127   GIGER Fabian 47 0:35
8   ROTA Lorenzo 19 0:25 68 u ECHTERMANN Leon 157 7:10 128   FLUECKIGER Lukas 55 0:39
9   GUARDINI Andrea 153 6:03 69 u JUNG Lennart 121 3:38 129   FLUECKIGER Mathias 34 0:30

10   CARBONI Giovanni 131 3:49 70 u HEIDEMANN Miguel 28 0:28 130   LHOMME Leo 88 1:42
11   ORSINI Umberto 137 4:18 71 u WEISPFENNIG Nils 130 3:47 131   IMHOF Claudio 80 1:16
12 u SAVINI Daniel 93 1:55 72   PORZNER Manuel 20:02:54 132   LIENHARD Fabian 68 0:56
ADR SLO KMT ESP OE1 SLO
13   BOŽIČ Jon 142 4:58 73 u VIEGAS Daniel 126 3:45 133 u ČEMAŽAR Nik 70 1:00
14   GROŠELJ Žiga 36 0:30 74   CANTON Isaac 37 0:31 134 u LAKOTA Luka 100 2:27
15   ROGINA Radoslav 18 0:25 75 u OLDANI Stefano 7 0:15 135 u PRIMOŽIČ Jaka 25 0:28
16   PER David 108 3:14 76 u PUPPIO Antonio 164 9:31 136 u KVASINA Filip 110 3:17
17   KATRAŠNIK Gašper 20 0:25 77   SEVILLA LOPEZ Diego Pablo 107 3:14 137 u PIRIH Aleš 83 1:23
18   KUMP Marko 82 1:19 78   CAMACHO Juan 163 9:13 138   ČOTAR Luka 97 2:01
BIC ITA LGS SLO OE2 SLO
19 u BELLIA Matteo 42 0:33 79   AMEZAWA Takeaki 136 3:55 139   JENKO Robert 152 6:02
20 u BRAMATI Tommaso 117 3:36 80 u FINKŠT Tilen 35 0:30 140 u HOČEVAR Kristjan 60 0:42
21 u COLLEONI Kevin 57 0:39 81   GROŠELJ Matic 84 1:33 141 u ČIBEJ  Simon 113 3:24
22 u PICCOT Michel 74 1:04 82   KOROŠEC Rok 2 0:02 142 u MAHMIĆ Nedžad 103 2:44
23   RAVANELLI Simone 15 0:22 83 u POTOČKI Viktor 115 3:27 143 u SAGADIN Luka 141 4:53
24 u TAGLIETTI Stefano 105 2:49 84   HILL Benjamin 78 1:15 144   NAGLIČ Rok 76 1:13
CDT POL MPB AUT OE3 SLO
25   BROZYNA Piotr 39 0:32 85   AUER Daniel 150 5:59 145   VEBER Matic 65 0:52
26   MALECKI Kamil 3 0:06 86   LEOPOLD Hans-Jörg 51 0:36 146   PAJEK Luka 66 0:54
27   PALUTA Michal 13 0:20 87   SALZMANN Jodok 5 0:08 147   REPŠE Uroš 54 0:39
28 u VALTER Attila 1 0:00 88   SCHINNAGEL Johannes 43 0:33 148 u ČERNE Gregor Matija 140 4:48
29   STOSZ Patryk 21 0:26 89   SCHLEMMER Lukas 14 0:22 149   ###############################################################################################################################################################################################################################################################

30 u TRACZ Szymon 45 0:35 90   RITZINGER Felix 77 1:15 150   ###############################################################################################################################################################################################################################################################

CTN AUT PUS GER OE4 CZE
31 u GRUBER Julian 143 4:58 91   DINKLER Jonathan 27 0:28 151   BOUBAL Martin 72 1:02
32 u HOLLAND Michael 125 3:45 92   JAGELER Robert 145 5:01 152   GRUBER Pavel 112 3:23
33   UMHALLER Thomas 106 2:50 93   SCHORMAIR Fabian 53 0:38 153   MODLITBA Vojtech 111 3:22
34 u VIEHBERGER Lukas 20:02:54 94   RETSCHKE Robert 128 3:46 154 u JAKOUBEK Tomaš 79 1:15
35   ############################################################################################################################################################################################################################################################### 95 u NOLDE Tobias 148 5:10 155 u POKORNY Jiri 19:41:57

36   ############################################################################################################################################################################################################################################################### 96 u KÄßMANN Fabian 44 0:33 156   MALIK Robert 98 2:03
DSU GER RSW AUT OE5 CZE
37 u HEINSCHKE Leon 120 3:37 97   BAJC Andi 33 0:30 157   SEKANINA Adam 87 1:41
38 u GALL Felix 10 0:18 98   BRKIC Benjamin 31 0:30 158   HAMPL Petr 40 0:32
39 u MAYRHOFER Marius 119 3:37 99   KRIZEK Matthias 122 3:39 159 u PROCHAZKA Michal 99 2:12
40 u STORK Florian 8 0:15 100   LEHNER Daniel 86 1:35 160 u KULHANEK David 109 3:17
41 u MÄRKL Niklas 118 3:37 101   RABITSCH Stephan 12 0:19 161 u ROTTER Michal 138 4:36
42 u MOBACH Jarno 69 1:00 102 u MANGERTSEDER Matthias 159 7:19 162 u KMINEK Vojtech 139 4:45
ELA CZE TCO NOR OE6 AUT
43   SISR František 92 1:55 103 u AALRUST Håkon Lunder 50 0:36 163   POLL Stefan 63 0:44
44   BÁRTA Jan 41 0:32 104   AASVOLD Kristian 4 0:08 164 u GRATZER Alexander 116 3:34
45   SCHLEGEL Michal 9 0:17 105 u ERIKSSON Jacob 38 0:31 165 u FRIEDL Nils 102 2:35
46   KUKRLE Michael 29 0:28 106 u HJEMSÆTER Olav 124 3:39 166   TAFERNER Stefan 161 7:36
47   ZAHÁLKA Matej 95 1:56 107 u SOTBERG Andre 154 6:04 167   ###############################################################################################################################################################################################################################################################

48 u OTRUBA Jakub 49 0:36 108   TRONDSEN Trond Håkon 151 6:01 168   ###############################################################################################################################################################################################################################################################

GTV ROU TIR ROU OE7 GER
49 u VULCAN Denis Marian 58 0:40 109 u DALLA VALLE Nicolas 91 1:48 169   BRANDLMEIER Stefan 20:03:00

50 u DIMA Emil 56 0:39 110 u GAMPER Patrick 67 0:55 170   MALGAY Lukas 90 1:45
51   ONESTI Emanuele 48 0:35 111 u ZIMMERMANN Georg 6 0:09 171 u SONNLEITNER Jonas 94 1:56
52   STACCHIOTTI Riccardo 73 1:03 112 u BAYER Tobias 23 0:27 172   HERDEN Benjamin 71 1:01
53   STERBINI Simone 89 1:42 113 u EL GOUZI Omar 52 0:38 173   MAYER Yannick 132 3:49
54   ZURLO Federico 11 0:19 114 u WILDAUER Markus 85 1:34 174   MULLER Robert 104 2:47
AZT ITA WAO DEN
55   BURCHIO Federico 64 0:52 115   GULDHAMMER Rasmus 17 0:25
56   KUSTADINCHEV Roman 114 3:26 116 u LANGBALLE Johan Tiedemann 146 5:03
57   MARTINELLI Ivan 24 0:27 117 u LARSEN Mathias Alexander E. 147 5:03
58   MOSCA Jacopo 16 0:24 118   SCHULTZ Jesper 59 0:41
59   RAFFAELE Angelo 127 3:45 119   SVENDGAARD Michael Carbel 32 0:30
60 u VAN ROSSEM Freek 133 3:50 120 u THOMSEN Frederik 75 1:08

D'Amico UM Tools Team Waoo

Kometa Cycling Team

Development Team Sunweb

Slovak National Team

CCC Development Team

Meridiana Kamen Team Heizomat Rad - Net.De

Bardiani CSF

Maloja Pushbikers

Team Coop

Tirol KTM Cycling Team Veloclub Ratisbona

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

Start at 11:00   161km

Adria Mobil

P&S Metalltechnik

Swiss National Cycling Team

KK Kranj

Herrmann Radteam

Sport.Land. Niederösterreich Selle Smp - St. Rich

Biesse Carrera Ljubljana Gusto Santic Meblo Jogi Pro-Concrete

TJ Favorit Brno

Elkov - Author

Giotti Victoria

KK Bled

CK Pribram Fany Gastro

WSA KTM Graz


